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Overview

Identification

ID NUMBER
UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA-1.1

Version

VERSION DESCRIPTION
2.1: Edited, anonymous dataset for public distribution.

PRODUCTION DATE
2018-12-15

Overview

ABSTRACT

In 2014/2015, WFP and UNHCR, the Government's main partners in providing assistance to refugees, conducted a "socio-
economic categorization" in select refugee camps in Chad. This dataset covers a total of 12,643 households in the Gozamir
and Belom refugee camps.

KIND OF DATA
Sample survey data [ssd]

UNITS OF ANALYSIS
Household and individual

Scope

NOTES
The scope of this socio-economic assessment includes:

- Identification of the household

- Characteristics of the household head
- Livestock ownership

- Asset ownership

- Economic activity

- Debt

TOPICS
Topic Vocabulary URI

Livelihood & Social cohesion

KEYWORDS
Refugees, Asylum seekers, Forced displacement, Conflict
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Coverage

GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE
Gozamir and Belom refugee camps, Chad

UNIVERSE
All refugee households residing in Gozamir and Belom refugee camps, Chad.

UNHCR PPG: 1TCDA, 1TCDB

Producers and Sponsors

PRIMARY INVESTIGATOR(S)
Name Affiliation

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees UNHCR

OTHER PRODUCER(S)

Name Affiliation Role

World Food Program

Metadata Production
METADATA PRODUCED BY

Name Abbreviation Affiliation Role

United Nations High Commissioner for

UNHCR Collection and documentation of records
Refugees

DATE OF METADATA PRODUCTION
2020-01-16

DDI DOCUMENT VERSION
Version 1.3 (Jan 2020)

DDI DOCUMENT ID
UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA-1.3
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Sampling

Sampling Procedure

The survey's objective was to deliver representative data of all refugees living in Chad's Gozamir and Belom refugee camps.
The total population of refugees in these camps at the time of the survey was estimated at slightly below 13,000
households.

The survey applied a full-coverage (census) approach, i.e. no sample selection was made. The registration database served
as the list frame. The total number of completed interviews was 12,643 households (7,393 in Gozamir and 5,250 in Belom).

While the original data collection took a full-coverage approach, the public-release version of the dataset contains a
systematically drawn sub-sample of this original data for reasons of statistical disclosure control. The total sample size in the
dataset presented for public release is 2,528 households (1,478 in Gozamir and 1,050 in Belom).

Deviations from Sample Design
None.

Response Rate

Information unavailable.

Weighting

This dataset is self-weighting. Nevertheless, since the dataset presented here for public release contains only a sub-sample
of the original data (see above), a uniform weights variable is provided in the data.
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Questionnaires

Overview

All questionaires are provided in section "external ressources".



Data Collection

Data Collection Dates

Start End Cycle
2014-10-01 2015-02-28 N/A

Data Collection Mode
Other [oth]

Data Collection Notes

Information unavailable.

Questionnaires

Chad - Socio-economic assessment of refugees in Gozamir and Belom camps 2015

All questionaires are provided in section "external ressources".

Data Collectors

Name Abbreviation

UNHCR

Affiliation
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Data Processing

Data Editing

The dataset presented here has undergone light checking, cleaning and restructuring (data may still contain errors) as well
as anonymization (includes removal of direct identifiers and sensitive variables, and grouping values of select variables).
Moreover, it constitutes a sub-sample of the data originally collected.
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Data Appraisal

No content available
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File Description
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Variable List
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UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-Anonymized12

This file contains all household-level data for Belom camp collected during this survey. It contains

Content primary variables (i.e. questions administered the field) and no derived variables (i.e. indicators
computed at the analysis stage).

Cases 0
Variable(s) 45
Structure Pégg 0
Version
Producer
Missing Data

Variables
ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION
V1l hhid Household ID contin  numeric
V2 slgql  Sexe du chef de menage discrete numeric
V3 slg2a Age du chef de menage (group) discrete numeric
V4 slg3  Statut matrimonial du chef de menage discrete numeric
V5 s2gql Nombre de personnes qui vivent actuellement dans ce menage contin  numeric
V6 s2g2b Nombre d’enfants de 0 a 16 ans discrete numeric
V7 s293 Nombre d’enfants en age scolaire discrete numeric
V8 s2g4 Nombre d’enfants actuellement scolarises discrete numeric
V9 s2g5 Nombre d'enfants avec besoins specifiques discrete numeric
V10 s3ql  Superficie totale des terres apparte contin  numeric
V11l s3g2  Superficie totale cultivee en cultures vivrieres contin  numeric
V12 s3g3  Superficie totale cultivee en cultures de rente contin  numeric
V13 s4g2 Bovins discrete numeric
V14 s4q3  Ovins discrete numeric
V15 s4q4  Caprins discrete numeric
V16 s4g5 Volailles contin  numeric
V17 s4g6 UCA contin  numeric
V18 s5ql  Charettes discrete numeric
V19 s5g92  Charrues discrete numeric
V20 s5g3  Bicyclettes discrete numeric
V21 s5g4  Motos discrete numeric
V22 s6ql  Envoyer des membres des menages mendies discrete numeric
V23 s6g2 Vente des biens productifs discrete numeric
V24 s6g3 Vente d’animaux (destockage) discrete numeric
V25 s7ql  Travail agricole journalier discrete numeric
V26 s7q2  Autre travail journalier discrete numeric
V27 s793  Artisanat discrete numeric
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V28
V29
V30
V31
V32
V33
V34
V35
V36
V37
V38
V39
V40
v4l
V42
V43
V44
V45

s7q4
s795
s796
s7q7
s7q8
s7q99
s8ql
s8q2
s9ql
s9q2
5993
s9q4
s9g5
s9q6
s9q7
s9q8

Chad - Socio-economic assessment of refugees in Gozamir and Belom camps 2015

Vente de produits agricoles

Vente d’animaux

Vente de bois

Commerce

Cueillette

Dons/aides

Contracter dettes

Faire regulierement epargne
Consommation (7j): Cereales/tubercules
Consommation (7j): Oleagineux/legumineuses
Consommation (7j):Fruits
Consommation (7j): Legumes
Consommation (7j): Proteines animales
Consommation (7j): Lait / produits laitiers
Consommation (7j):Sucre et produits sucres

Consommation (7j): Huiles/graisses

source Source dataset

weight Sample weight (ex-post selection from full coverage dataset)

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA_GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-Anonymized12

This file contains all household-level data for Gozamir camp collected during this survey. It contains

Content primary variables (i.e. questions administered the field) and no derived variables (i.e. indicators
computed at the analysis stage).

Cases 0
Variable(s) 29
Structure Pégg 0
Version
Producer
Missing Data

Variables
ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION
V46 hhid Household ID contin  numeric
V47 slql  Sexe du chef de menage discrete numeric
V48 slq2a Age du chef de menage (group) discrete numeric
V49 slqg3  Statut matrimonial du chef de menage discrete numeric
V50 s2gql Nombre de personnes qui vivent actuellement dans ce menage discrete numeric
V51 s2g2a Nombre d’enfants de 0 a 14 ans discrete numeric
V52 s3ql  Superficie totale des terres apparte contin  numeric
V53 s3g2  Superficie totale cultivee en cultures vivrieres contin  numeric
V54 s3q3  Superficie totale cultivee en cultures de rente contin  numeric
V55 s4gql  Anes discrete numeric
V56 s4g3  Ovins contin  numeric
V57 s4q4  Caprins discrete numeric
V58 s4qg5  Volailles discrete numeric
V59 s5g1  Charettes discrete numeric
V60 s592  Charrues discrete numeric
V61 s5g3  Bicyclettes discrete numeric
V62 s5g4  Motos discrete numeric
V63 sb6gql  Envoyer des membres des menages mendies discrete numeric
V64 s6g2 Vente des biens productifs discrete numeric
V65 s6g3  Vente d’animaux (destockage) discrete numeric
V66 s7ql  Travail agricole journalier discrete numeric
V67 s793  Artisanat discrete numeric
V68 s7g4  Vente de produits agricoles discrete numeric
V69 s7g95 Vente d’animaux discrete numeric
V70 s7q7 Commerce discrete numeric
V71 s7q9 Dons/aides discrete numeric
V72 s8gl  Contracter dettes discrete numeric
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V73 source Source dataset discrete numeric

V74 weight Sample weight (ex-post selection from full coverage dataset) discrete numeric

14
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Household ID (hhid)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 5

Decimals: 0

Range: 20005-25250

Sexe du chef de menage (s1qgl)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Age du chef de menage (group) (s1g2a)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-11

Statut matrimonial du chef de menage (s1q3)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-5

Nombre de personnes qui vivent actuellement dans ce menage (s2q1l)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-65

Nombre d’enfants de 0 a 16 ans (s2g2b)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-10

Nombre d’enfants en age scolaire (s2q3)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-10

Nombre d’enfants actuellement scolarises (s2q4)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-10

Nombre d'enfants avec besoins specifiques (s295)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-10
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Superficie totale des terres apparte (s3q1l)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-300

Superficie totale cultivee en cultures vivrieres (s3g2)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-100

Superficie totale cultivee en cultures de rente (s3g3)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-200

Bovins (s4q2)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-8

Ovins (s493)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-8

Caprins (s4q4)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-15

Volailles (s4q5)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-182

UCA (s4q6)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-50

Charettes (s5q1l)

File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Charrues (s592)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-8

Bicyclettes (s5q3)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-8

Motos (s5q4)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-2

Envoyer des membres des menages mendies (s6ql)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Vente des biens productifs (s692)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Vente d'animaux (destockage) (s693)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Travail agricole journalier (s791l)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Autre travail journalier (s792)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Artisanat (s7qg3)

File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Vente de produits agricoles (s7g4)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Vente d’animaux (s795)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Vente de bois (s7q6)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Commerce (s7q97)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Cueillette (s7g8)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Dons/aides (s7q9)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Contracter dettes (s8ql)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Faire requlierement epargne (s892)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Consommation (7j): Cereales/tubercules (s9q1)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7
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Consommation (7j): Oleagineux/legumineuses (s992)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Consommation (7j):Fruits (s9g3)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Consommation (7j): Legumes (s9q4)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Consommation (7j): Proteines animales (s9g5)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Consommation (7j): Lait / produits laitiers (s9q6)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Consommation (7j):Sucre et produits sucres (s9q7)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Consommation (7j): Huiles/graisses (s9q8)

File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Source dataset (source)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3

Decimals: 0

Range: 101-203

Sample weight (ex-post selection from full coverage dataset) (weight)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA Belom-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 5-5
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Household ID (hhid)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 5

Decimals: 0

Range: 10005-17390

Sexe du chef de menage (s1qgl)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 1-2

Age du chef de menage (group) (s1g2a)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-11

Statut matrimonial du chef de menage (s1q3)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 1-5

Nombre de personnes qui vivent actuellement dans ce menage (s2q1l)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 5

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-17

Nombre d’enfants de 0 a 14 ans (s2g2a)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 5

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-11

Superficie totale des terres apparte (s3ql)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-4

Superficie totale cultivee en cultures vivrieres (s392)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-4

Superficie totale cultivee en cultures de rente (s3g3)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-4
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Anes (s4ql)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 5

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-11

Ovins (s493)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 5

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-22

Caprins (s4q4)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 5

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-11

Volailles (s4q5)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 5

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-20

Charettes (s5q1l)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-3

Charrues (s592)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-2

Bicyclettes (s593)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-2

Motos (s594)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-1

Envoyer des membres des menages mendies (s6ql)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-1
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Vente des biens productifs (s6g2)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-1

Vente d’animaux (destockage) (s6qg3)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-1

Travail agricole journalier (s7q1l)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-1

Artisanat (s7qg3)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-1

Vente de produits agricoles (s7g4)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-1

Vente d’animaux (s7g5)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-1

Commerce (s7q97)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-1

Dons/aides (s7q9)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-1

Contracter dettes (s8q1)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4

Decimals: 2

Range: 0-1
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Source dataset (source)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3

Decimals: 0

Range: 101-203

Sample weight (ex-post selection from full coverage dataset) (weight)
File: UNHCR-TCD-2015-SEA GozAmir-1.1-HouseholdSample-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 5-5
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